
Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Dates: Feb 12-14, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6164

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Furman 290 293 583 +7
2 Kent State 293 293 586 +10
3 TCU 294 296 590 +14
4 Arkansas 299 292 591 +15
5 Georgia 294 298 592 +16

NC State 303 289 592 +16
Michigan 298 294 592 +16

8 Texas Tech 292 301 593 +17
Baylor 298 295 593 +17

10 LSU 299 306 605 +29
11 Purdue 308 298 606 +30
12 Iowa State 305 302 607 +31
13 Augusta University 305 303 608 +32
14 Vanderbilt 308 302 610 +34
15 Maryland 315 301 616 +40



Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Dates: Feb 12-14, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6164

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Furman 290 293 583 +7
1 Haylee Harford 70 69 139 -5
T 6 Taylor Totland 71 73 144 E
T 32 Natalie Srinivasan 74 76 150 +6
T 38 Carly Burkhardt 76 75 151 +7
T 45 Alice Chen 75 78 153 +9

2 Kent State 293 293 586 +10
T 12 Wad Phaewchimplee 72 74 146 +2
17 Pimnipa Panthong 76 71 147 +3
T 23 Michaela Finn 77 72 149 +5
T 23 Karoline Stormo 73 76 149 +5
T 32 Marissa Kirkwood 72 78 150 +6

3 TCU 294 296 590 +14
T 8 Emmy Martin 73 72 145 +1
T 12 Annika Clark 73 73 146 +2
T 23 Brooke McDougald 75 74 149 +5
T 38 Kelly McGovern 73 78 151 +7
T 45 Brooke Graebe 76 77 153 +9

4 Arkansas 299 292 591 +15
T 6 Kaylee Benton 73 71 144 E
T 12 Alana Uriell 74 72 146 +2
T 32 Maria Fassi 77 73 150 +6
T 53 Cara Gorlei 78 76 154 +10
T 64 Jordy Labarbera 75 81 156 +12

5 Georgia 294 298 592 +16
T 18 Harang Lee 75 73 148 +4
T 18 Rinko Mitsunaga 71 77 148 +4
T 32 Jillian Hollis 77 73 150 +6
T 38 Bailey Tardy 71 80 151 +7
T 45 Mary Ellen Shuman 78 75 153 +9

T 5 NC State 303 289 592 +16
T 8 Naomi Ko 74 71 145 +1
T 18 Cecily Overbey 76 72 148 +4
T 18 Sarah Bae 78 70 148 +4
T 38 India Clyburn 75 76 151 +7
T 68 Leoni Bettel 80 78 158 +14

T 5 Michigan 298 294 592 +16
T 2 Elodie van Dievoet 73 69 142 -2
T 12 Grace Choi 71 75 146 +2
T 23 Alisa Snyder 76 73 149 +5
T 58 Megan Kim 78 77 155 +11
78 Emily White 85 81 166 +22

8 Texas Tech 292 301 593 +17
T 2 Gabby Barker 72 70 142 -2
T 32 Emma Ballard 75 75 150 +6
44 Lauren Mason 72 80 152 +8
T 45 Mami Yamamoto 73 80 153 +9
T 53 Sofia Garcia 78 76 154 +10



Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Dates: Feb 12-14, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6164

3

T 8 Baylor 298 295 593 +17
T 2 Amy Lee 71 71 142 -2
5 Maria Vesga 70 73 143 -1
T 23 Fiona Liddell 74 75 149 +5
72 Dylan Kim 83 76 159 +15
77 Maggie Beth Byers 86 79 165 +21

10 LSU 299 306 605 +29
T 23 Caroline Nistrup 72 77 149 +5
T 38 Kathleen Gallagher 77 74 151 +7
T 45 Sydney Cavin 72 81 153 +9
T 58 Marina Hedlund 78 77 155 +11
T 68 Carly Goldstein 80 78 158 +14

11 Purdue 308 298 606 +30
T 12 Covadonga Sanjuan 76 70 146 +2
T 38 Ida Ayu Indira Putri 76 75 151 +7
T 58 August Kim 80 75 155 +11
T 58 Micaela Farah 77 78 155 +11
T 68 Marta Martin 79 79 158 +14

12 Iowa State 305 302 607 +31
T 8 Celia Barquin 72 73 145 +1
T 23 Amelia Grohn 78 71 149 +5
T 23 Chayanit Wangmahaporn 72 77 149 +5
76 Nattapan Siritrai 83 81 164 +20
80 MJ Kamin 84 88 172 +28

13 Augusta University 305 303 608 +32
T 23 Jessica Haigwood 76 73 149 +5
T 32 Charlotte Alran 77 73 150 +6
T 53 Eunice Yi 76 78 154 +10
T 58 Linda Lundqvist 76 79 155 +11
T 73 Josefine Nyqvist 79 82 161 +17

14 Vanderbilt 308 302 610 +34
T 45 Alexandra Farnsworth 77 76 153 +9
T 45 Courtney Zeng 76 77 153 +9
T 45 Alison Armstrong 77 76 153 +9
T 53 Abbey Carlson 81 73 154 +10
T 64 Kate Sborov 78 78 156 +12

15 Maryland 315 301 616 +40
T 8 Panitta Yusabai 72 73 145 +1
T 58 Ludovica Farina 79 76 155 +11
T 68 Ludovica Scandroglio 83 75 158 +14
T 73 Kavita Sehmi 81 80 161 +17
T 73 Xiaolin Tian 84 77 161 +17



Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Dates: Feb 12-14, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6164

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

T 18 Reona Hirai Furman 73 75 148 +4
T 53 Summar Roachell Arkansas 80 74 154 +10
T 64 Stephanie Pribonic NC State 77 79 156 +12
67 Sammi Lee Georgia 77 80 157 +13
79 Hashilla Rivai Purdue 80 87 167 +23



Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Dates: Feb 12-14, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6164

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Furman 290 293 583 +7
2 Kent State 293 293 586 +10
3 TCU 294 296 590 +14
4 Arkansas 299 292 591 +15
5 Georgia 294 298 592 +16

NC State 303 289 592 +16
Michigan 298 294 592 +16

8 Texas Tech 292 301 593 +17
Baylor 298 295 593 +17

10 LSU 299 306 605 +29
11 Purdue 308 298 606 +30
12 Iowa State 305 302 607 +31
13 Augusta University 305 303 608 +32
14 Vanderbilt 308 302 610 +34
15 Maryland 315 301 616 +40

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Haylee Harford Furman 70 69 139 -5
2 Elodie van Dievoet Michigan 73 69 142 -2

Gabby Barker Texas Tech 72 70 142 -2
Amy Lee Baylor 71 71 142 -2

5 Maria Vesga Baylor 70 73 143 -1
6 Taylor Totland Furman 71 73 144 E

Kaylee Benton Arkansas 73 71 144 E
8 Celia Barquin Iowa State 72 73 145 +1

Panitta Yusabai Maryland 72 73 145 +1
Emmy Martin TCU 73 72 145 +1
Naomi Ko NC State 74 71 145 +1

12 Grace Choi Michigan 71 75 146 +2
Wad Phaewchimplee Kent State 72 74 146 +2
Covadonga Sanjuan Purdue 76 70 146 +2
Alana Uriell Arkansas 74 72 146 +2
Annika Clark TCU 73 73 146 +2

17 Pimnipa Panthong Kent State 76 71 147 +3
18 Rinko Mitsunaga Georgia 71 77 148 +4

Harang Lee Georgia 75 73 148 +4
*Reona Hirai Furman 73 75 148 +4
Cecily Overbey NC State 76 72 148 +4
Sarah Bae NC State 78 70 148 +4



Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Dates: Feb 12-14, 2017

Team Statistics
Round: 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Kent State 3.05 +1
Maryland 3.10 +2
Arkansas 3.20 +4
Michigan 3.20 +4
Georgia 3.20 +4
Furman 3.20 +4
Baylor 3.25 +5
Purdue 3.25 +5
NC State 3.25 +5
TCU 3.30 +6
LSU 3.35 +7
Augusta University 3.45 +9
Iowa State 3.50 +10
Vanderbilt 3.55 +11
Texas Tech 3.60 +12
PAR 4 SCORING

NC State 4.06 +3
Furman 4.12 +6
Michigan 4.16 +8
Purdue 4.16 +8
Kent State 4.16 +8
TCU 4.16 +8
Arkansas 4.22 +11
Baylor 4.22 +11
Augusta University 4.22 +11
Vanderbilt 4.24 +12
Texas Tech 4.26 +13
Iowa State 4.26 +13
Maryland 4.32 +16
Georgia 4.34 +17
LSU 4.36 +18
PAR 5 SCORING

Texas Tech 4.80 -4
Georgia 4.85 -3
Vanderbilt 4.85 -3
Arkansas 4.90 -2
Baylor 4.90 -2
NC State 4.95 -1
TCU 5.00 E
Furman 5.05 +1
Kent State 5.10 +2
LSU 5.10 +2
Michigan 5.15 +3
Maryland 5.15 +3
Purdue 5.20 +4
Augusta University 5.25 +5
Iowa State 5.35 +7

EAGLES

Georgia 1
Vanderbilt 1
Texas Tech 1
BIRDIES

Michigan 19
Baylor 17
Purdue 17
Furman 17
Kent State 15
Arkansas 13
NC State 13
Georgia 12
Texas Tech 11
Maryland 11
TCU 11
Augusta University 8
Iowa State 8
LSU 8
Vanderbilt 7
PARS

TCU 61
NC State 60
Vanderbilt 58
Augusta University 55
Kent State 54
Arkansas 53
LSU 53
Georgia 52
Maryland 51
Furman 51
Iowa State 51
Baylor 49
Texas Tech 49
Purdue 48
Michigan 43



Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Dates: Feb 12-14, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6164

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Haylee Harford Furman 70 69 139 -5
2 Elodie van Dievoet Michigan 73 69 142 -2

Gabby Barker Texas Tech 72 70 142 -2
Amy Lee Baylor 71 71 142 -2

5 Maria Vesga Baylor 70 73 143 -1
6 Taylor Totland Furman 71 73 144 E

Kaylee Benton Arkansas 73 71 144 E
8 Celia Barquin Iowa State 72 73 145 +1

Panitta Yusabai Maryland 72 73 145 +1
Emmy Martin TCU 73 72 145 +1
Naomi Ko NC State 74 71 145 +1

12 Grace Choi Michigan 71 75 146 +2
Wad Phaewchimplee Kent State 72 74 146 +2
Covadonga Sanjuan Purdue 76 70 146 +2
Alana Uriell Arkansas 74 72 146 +2
Annika Clark TCU 73 73 146 +2

17 Pimnipa Panthong Kent State 76 71 147 +3
18 Rinko Mitsunaga Georgia 71 77 148 +4

Harang Lee Georgia 75 73 148 +4
*Reona Hirai Furman 73 75 148 +4
Cecily Overbey NC State 76 72 148 +4
Sarah Bae NC State 78 70 148 +4

23 Amelia Grohn Iowa State 78 71 149 +5
Chayanit Wangmahaporn Iowa State 72 77 149 +5
Brooke McDougald TCU 75 74 149 +5
Michaela Finn Kent State 77 72 149 +5
Jessica Haigwood Augusta University 76 73 149 +5
Alisa Snyder Michigan 76 73 149 +5
Caroline Nistrup LSU 72 77 149 +5
Fiona Liddell Baylor 74 75 149 +5
Karoline Stormo Kent State 73 76 149 +5

32 Emma Ballard Texas Tech 75 75 150 +6
Charlotte Alran Augusta University 77 73 150 +6
Marissa Kirkwood Kent State 72 78 150 +6
Jillian Hollis Georgia 77 73 150 +6
Maria Fassi Arkansas 77 73 150 +6
Natalie Srinivasan Furman 74 76 150 +6

38 Carly Burkhardt Furman 76 75 151 +7
Kathleen Gallagher LSU 77 74 151 +7
Bailey Tardy Georgia 71 80 151 +7
India Clyburn NC State 75 76 151 +7
Ida Ayu Indira Putri Purdue 76 75 151 +7
Kelly McGovern TCU 73 78 151 +7

44 Lauren Mason Texas Tech 72 80 152 +8
45 Alison Armstrong Vanderbilt 77 76 153 +9

Courtney Zeng Vanderbilt 76 77 153 +9
Alexandra Farnsworth Vanderbilt 77 76 153 +9
Mary Ellen Shuman Georgia 78 75 153 +9
Brooke Graebe TCU 76 77 153 +9
Alice Chen Furman 75 78 153 +9
Sydney Cavin LSU 72 81 153 +9
Mami Yamamoto Texas Tech 73 80 153 +9

53 Abbey Carlson Vanderbilt 81 73 154 +10
Eunice Yi Augusta University 76 78 154 +10
Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 78 76 154 +10
Cara Gorlei Arkansas 78 76 154 +10
*Summar Roachell Arkansas 80 74 154 +10

58 Micaela Farah Purdue 77 78 155 +11
Linda Lundqvist Augusta University 76 79 155 +11
Megan Kim Michigan 78 77 155 +11
August Kim Purdue 80 75 155 +11
Marina Hedlund LSU 78 77 155 +11



Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Dates: Feb 12-14, 2017

Round: 2
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6164

2

Ludovica Farina Maryland 79 76 155 +11
64 *Stephanie Pribonic NC State 77 79 156 +12

Jordy Labarbera Arkansas 75 81 156 +12
Kate Sborov Vanderbilt 78 78 156 +12

67 *Sammi Lee Georgia 77 80 157 +13
68 Leoni Bettel NC State 80 78 158 +14

Marta Martin Purdue 79 79 158 +14
Ludovica Scandroglio Maryland 83 75 158 +14
Carly Goldstein LSU 80 78 158 +14

72 Dylan Kim Baylor 83 76 159 +15
73 Kavita Sehmi Maryland 81 80 161 +17

Josefine Nyqvist Augusta University 79 82 161 +17
Xiaolin Tian Maryland 84 77 161 +17

76 Nattapan Siritrai Iowa State 83 81 164 +20
77 Maggie Beth Byers Baylor 86 79 165 +21
78 Emily White Michigan 85 81 166 +22
79 *Hashilla Rivai Purdue 80 87 167 +23
80 MJ Kamin Iowa State 84 88 172 +28



Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Dates: Feb 12-14, 2017

Player Statistics for Round 2

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Haylee Harford Furman 2.75 -1
Alice Chen Furman 2.75 -1
Michaela Finn Kent State 2.75 -1
Maggie Beth Byers Baylor 2.75 -1
Amelia Grohn Iowa State 2.75 -1
Pimnipa Panthong Kent State 2.75 -1
Grace Choi Michigan 2.75 -1
Covadonga Sanjuan Purdue 2.75 -1
Kaylee Benton Arkansas 3.00 E
Harang Lee Georgia 3.00 E
Kelly McGovern TCU 3.00 E
Sammi Lee Georgia 3.00 E
Natalie Srinivasan Furman 3.00 E
Alisa Snyder Michigan 3.00 E
Panitta Yusabai Maryland 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Elodie van Dievoet Michigan 3.80 -2
Sarah Bae NC State 3.80 -2
Taylor Totland Furman 3.80 -2
Emmy Martin TCU 3.80 -2
Celia Barquin Iowa State 3.80 -2
Naomi Ko NC State 3.80 -2

Charlotte Alran
Augusta
University 3.90 -1

Maria Vesga Baylor 3.90 -1
Gabby Barker Texas Tech 3.90 -1
Amelia Grohn Iowa State 3.90 -1
Pimnipa Panthong Kent State 3.90 -1
Alana Uriell Arkansas 3.90 -1
Covadonga Sanjuan Purdue 3.90 -1
Cecily Overbey NC State 4.00 E
Megan Kim Michigan 4.00 E

PAR 5 SCORING

Gabby Barker Texas Tech 4.00 -4
Haylee Harford Furman 4.25 -3
Kaylee Benton Arkansas 4.25 -3
Abbey Carlson Vanderbilt 4.25 -3
Elodie van Dievoet Michigan 4.50 -2
Harang Lee Georgia 4.50 -2
Dylan Kim Baylor 4.50 -2
August Kim Purdue 4.50 -2
Rinko Mitsunaga Georgia 4.50 -2
Amy Lee Baylor 4.50 -2
Jillian Hollis Georgia 4.50 -2
Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 4.50 -2
Cecily Overbey NC State 4.75 -1
Cara Gorlei Arkansas 4.75 -1
Alexandra Farnsworth Vanderbilt 4.75 -1

EAGLES

Harang Lee Georgia 1
Abbey Carlson Vanderbilt 1
Gabby Barker Texas Tech 1

BIRDIES

Elodie van Dievoet Michigan 7
Covadonga Sanjuan Purdue 6
Naomi Ko NC State 6
Maria Vesga Baylor 6
Haylee Harford Furman 6
Alisa Snyder Michigan 5
Kaylee Benton Arkansas 5
August Kim Purdue 5
Pimnipa Panthong Kent State 5
Summar Roachell Arkansas 4
Annika Clark TCU 4
Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 4
Panitta Yusabai Maryland 4
Amy Lee Baylor 4
Maria Fassi Arkansas 4

PARS

Brooke McDougald TCU 15
Sarah Bae NC State 14

Jessica Haigwood
Augusta
University 14

Cecily Overbey NC State 13
Leoni Bettel NC State 13
Amelia Grohn Iowa State 13
Taylor Totland Furman 13
Grace Choi Michigan 13
Emmy Martin TCU 13
Alana Uriell Arkansas 13
Ludovica Scandroglio Maryland 13
Harang Lee Georgia 12

Charlotte Alran
Augusta
University 12

Michaela Finn Kent State 12
Cara Gorlei Arkansas 12



Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Dates: Feb 12-14, 2017

Course Statistics
Post Round 2

1

Round 2 - Rio Mar CC River Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 410 9 50 15 6 1 4.24 4 410 1
2 4 388 8 47 23 2 4.24 4 388 2
3 3 132 8 50 16 6 1 3.26 3 132 3
4 5 491 15 46 18 1 1 5.08 5 491 4
5 4 311 14 43 15 8 4.21 4 311 5
6 4 350 10 45 18 7 1 4.29 4 350 6
7 3 162 2 51 18 9 1 3.44 3 162 7
8 5 510 1 16 37 16 10 3 5.26 5 510 8
9 4 378 7 48 21 4 4.28 4 378 9
10 3 177 7 49 20 4 1 3.27 3 177 10
11 5 453 1 26 40 13 4.81 5 453 11
12 4 338 9 51 19 1 4.15 4 338 12
13 4 289 13 54 12 1 4.01 4 289 13
14 3 153 10 48 18 4 3.20 3 153 14
15 5 509 1 15 45 16 3 1 5.08 5 509 15
16 4 369 3 36 33 8 1 4.60 4 369 16
17 4 377 11 43 23 3 4.22 4 377 17
18 4 367 13 49 15 3 4.10 4 367 18

Round 1 - Rio Mar CC River Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
es Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 410 9 43 20 8 2 4.36 4 410 1
2 4 388 14 49 13 4 1 4.10 4 388 2
3 3 132 4 55 17 4 3.26 3 132 3
4 5 491 16 53 10 1 4.95 5 491 4
5 4 311 7 55 13 5 1 4.22 4 311 5
6 4 350 5 44 21 10 1 4.46 4 350 6
7 3 162 7 47 19 7 1 3.34 3 162 7
8 5 510 2 10 41 19 8 2 5.29 5 510 8
9 4 378 4 34 35 7 4.56 4 378 9
10 3 177 6 47 19 8 3 3.41 3 177 10
11 5 453 17 55 5 3 4.92 5 453 11
12 4 338 8 47 20 5 2 4.31 4 338 12
13 4 289 20 51 9 3.86 4 289 13
14 3 153 10 50 18 2 1 3.16 3 153 14
15 5 509 1 19 48 8 4 1 4.95 5 509 15
16 4 369 13 47 15 5 1 4.17 4 369 16
17 4 377 4 44 25 7 3 4.51 4 377 17
18 4 367 11 43 20 6 4.26 4 367 18


